8-transistor 3-band
Radlo-Phonggraph

MODEL G-1125B
SERVICE MANUAL

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

INTERNATIONAL DIVISION: SANYO ELECTRIC TRADING CO., LTD.

OSAKA, JAPAN.

SPECIFICATIONS

Circuit -------coooevreeeenenn 3-band, 8-transistor superheterodyne

MW. SWI & SW2 radio,
3-speed phonograph

Frequency - covooveeenne MW 530-1605 KC
SW1 23-7.3 MC
SW2 8-22 MC
Intermediate frequency --- 455 KC
Output power ----+---------- Maximum . Radio 800 mW
Phono 650 mW
Undistorted . Radio 500 mW
Phono 450 mW
Speaker oo 4” Permanent dynamic speaker
Voice coil impedance 8 ohms
Transistors -~ 1 Mixer
1 Local oscillator
2 IF amp.
2 AF amp.
2 Power amp.
Diodes «+--ocoveeennn 1 Detector & AGC.

LOCATION of MAIN PARTS

Power requirement --------

6x1-1/2 “D” size (UM-1) flashlight

batteries & 110/220V. 50 c/s or 60 c/s AC.

DC current drain------------ No signal Radio 18 mA
Phono 40 mA

Undistorted Radio 140 mA

Phono 180 mA

Sensitivity- ..o MW. 100 ¢V/m for 50 mW output
SW1. 100 V/m for 50 mW output
SW2. 10V  for 50 mW output

Turntable ---------ovovvveene 5-11/16” (144 mm) dia.

Pick-up:«--oovoveeeiennns Ceramic cartridge

Phono speed -+ 33-1/3, 45 & 78 rpm.

Dimensions -~ 13-19/32” (345 mm) width % 7-1/8”
(181 mm) height % 2-61/64” (75 mm)
depth

Weight ---oocooveeeins 4.2 1bs. (2.1 Kg)

Accessories - 220V adaptor socket

AC cord

7 C36

R12

Cc28

O

O Tr-5

O Cc27

T2

RC-1

D1
T-3
R31
R30

R20

Tr-7




PARTS LIST

Symbol No. Stock No. | Description | Q'ty Description ; Q'ty ‘i
FElectrical Parts Screws, Nuts & Washers :
C34 R-C9092 1 Electrolytic capacitor (50011/15V) 1 Oval countersunk B w

3X10) Bottom cover-Cabinet 2
c22,31, 33 R-C9557 Electrolytic capacitor (2001/10V) 3 head screw ( ! |
C36 R-C9557 Electrolytic capacitor (2001/10V) 1 1 i
C17,28,30  R-C9080 | Electrolyiic capacitor (301/3V) 3 Roundhead screw  (2.6x6) Rest SW. for lever-PU. shaft Yo
C25, 27, 29 R-C9078 | Electrolytic capacitor (5/6V) 3 Round head screw (2x12) Rest SW. for lever-PU. shaft 1 i
Cl1 | R-C9081 | Electrelytic capacitor (501/9V) 1 Round head screw (3X6) B.P-Fix metal of pulley, Chassis 4

| R-54561 Slide switch 1 Round head screw (2.6X10! VC.-Drum 1
' R-S4106 Slide switch (220V/110V) 1
R-S4705 Slide switch 1 Pan head screw (3%14) lLug board-Motor-Cabinet 1
. R-S1560 Rod antenna 1 Pan head screw (3x10) Battery pull out ribbon-Cabinet 1
; 2?;222 5eStb$W't;h ; Pan head screw (3x8)  Bottom cover-Cabinet 2
- ug boar . . . !
R-235128 Eyelet 6 Pan head screw (3X8) Fix metal of Slld? SW.-Cabinet 2
R-S3703 AC cord (separated) 1 Pan head screw (3%x8) Battery socket-Fix metal 2
| R-24372 Tip 1 Pan head screw (3%X8) Power trans.-Cabinet 1
4} R-S2115 Socket 1 Pan head screw (3X8)  Rod antenna-Fix metal 1
f R-S2701 Socket 1 Pan head screw (3X6) Motor-Cabinet 2
| 2‘23702 Lug board (assembly) 1 Pan head screw (3x4)  Slide SW.-Fix metal L2
| RS8574b | Adaptor (assembly) 1 Pan head screw  (3x6)  Slide switch-Cabinet 1
i R-S8575b | Adaptor (assembly) 1 b X |-Chassi !
Tr-2 ‘ 2SA222 | Transistor 1 Pan head screw (3x10) P.C. board-Fix metal-Chassis 1 ‘
Tr-1 | 2SA223 Transistor 1 Pan head screw (3X6) P.C. board-Chassis 2 |
Tr-3 ; 2SA202 Transistor 1 Pan head screw (3x6)  Fix metal of pulley-P.C. board I
| Tr4 | 2SA203 Transistor | 1 Pan head screw (2.6x4) VC.-P.C. board 2 i
| Tr5,6 | 2SB186 Transistor L2
Tr-7,8 | si | Pan head tapping P.C. board-Fix metal-Chassis-
1‘ 2SB22 Tr‘an istor ‘ 2 sarew (3x12) Cabinet 1
15188 Diode { 1 Pan head tapping
screw (3x8) Fix metal of rod ANT.-Cabinet 2
SPéarne‘:vlead tapping  (3x8)  Fix metal of socket-Cabinet 2
e as ’ .
Symbol No. Description Q'ty sPcarrévl;ead tapping  (3x8)  p.C. board-Chassis-Cabinet 1
i Pan head tapping . .
Resistors sorew (3x6)  Lug board-Cabinet 1
T T o Pan head tapping N
R1 10 K ohms +10% %W Carbon or Solid | 1 screw (3x6)  Lug board-Bottem cover 1
R3 2.2Kohms +10% %W Carbon or Solid 1 gcarr;vl;ead tapping (3x6) Rest switch-Cabinet 1
R4,8, 17 1K ohms +10% YW Carbon or Solid 3 .
R5 3.9K ohms +10% %W Carbon cr Solid 1 Panneadtapping  (3x6)  Power trans.-Cabinet 1
R6 1.8 K ohms +10% YW Carbon or Solid 1
R9, 10 560 ohms +10% KW Carbon or Solid 2 Hexagon nut (M3) Speaker-Cabinet 4
1 g?? 85262 o:ms *igz ?“x ga':(’” or 20:': i Hexagon nut (M3) Lug board-Cabinet 3
3 .2 Kohms + A arbon or Soli . . .
R2, 16 5.6 K ohms +10% %W Carbon or Solid 5 Hexagon nut (M3) Battery pull out rlubbon Cabinet 1
R23 56 K ohms £10% i Carbon or Solid 1 Hexagon nut (M3) Power trans.-Cabinet 1
R21,22 120 ohms +10% YW Carbon or Solid 2 Hexag»on nut (M2) Lever (Rest SW)-Pickup shaft 1
| R24,26 2.7 Kohms +10% YW Carbon or Solid 2 Hexagon nut (M3) Pulley shaft-Chassis 1
R25, 27,35, 36] 100 ohms +10% MW Carbon or Solid 4 Hexagon nut (M3) Pulley shaft-Fix metal 1
R28, 29 3.3 ohms +10% X4W Carbon or Solid 2
R30 220 ohms +10% 1W Carbon or Solid 1 Countersunk head (2.6x4) Fix metal of swisch 2
R31,34 10ohms  +10% %W Carbon or Solid 2 serew (RADIO-PHONO)
:gg 47Kohms 2106 )W Carbon or Solid 1 Spring washer (M3)  Socket-Fix metal 2
R38 ?’22 :2 g:mz iigz ‘4W gart;on or :O:'g ! Spring washer (M3) Rod antenna-Fix metal 1
R12 680 K oh:s o . arbon or Sofi 1 Spring washer (M3) P.C. board-Stud nut 1
R 820 K ohms £10% %W Carbon or Solid 1‘ Spring washer (M3) Lug board-Cabinet 1
Capacitors Spring washer (M2.6) Rest switch lever-Pickup shaft 1

e — S . — Spring washer (M3) P.C. board-Cabinet 3
Ccl0 15 pF +10% 50V Ceramic 1 1 Spring washer (M2.6) VC.-Drum 1
Cs, 14 20 pF +10% 50V Ceramic 2
C9, 18 10 pF +10% 50V Ceramic 2 Bolt nut washer (M3) Speaker-Cabinet 4
C37 5 pF +10% 50V Ceramic | 1 Bolt nut washer (M3) Motor-Cabinet 3
8:1;219 21,35 200 pF +20% 50V Ceramic | 1 Bolt nut washer (M3) Battery pull out ribbon-Cabinet 1
39,/40° " 04 wF +100 ~ 0% 50V Ceramic | 6 Bolt nut washer (M3) Power trans.-Cabinet I
C20 13 pF =10% 50V Ceramic 1 Bolt nut washer (M3, Fix metal-P.C. board, Chassis i 3
C15, 16, 23,24 01 uF +20% 50V Mylar 4 |
c2 0068 uF =20%  50v  Mylar L Round head screw  (2.6x6) Fix metal of slide SW.-P.C. board )
c4 .0015 uF +~20% 50V Mylar 1
cé6 .001 uF +20% 50V Mylar | 1 . R

; M2 S I -Lever-
26, 26 047 uF +20% 50V Mylar | > Hexagon nut ( ) pecial screw-Lever-Fix metal 2
Cc3 375 pF + 5% 50V Styrol 1 Pan head tapping . .
cs 1300 pF + 5% 50V Styrol (I screw (3X6)  Chasis-Cabinet | 2
Cc7 3500 pF + 5% 50V Styrol ' 1 . . ! \
C38, 41 02 uF +100 ~ 0% 50V Ceramic 2 Spring washer (M2) Special screw-Lever-Fix metal } 2
|

7-20132 Printed in Japan



ALIGNMENT PROCEDURES

(1) Alignment of Semi-fixed resistor

Apply volt to the receiver as power source and make a receiver tune in no
signal (station).

Connect a volt-meter (range; 1V) between two points A and B as figure.
Adjust the value of semi-fixed resistor in order to obtain 0.5 volt deflection.

(2) IF and Broadcast RF alignment
Apply volt-meter across the voice coil.

Volume control should be maximum position.

Output of signal generator

should be no higher than necessary to obtain proper output reading in order

S-VR
to avoid AGC function.
SIGNAL GENERATOR ADJUST FOR
STEP SIGNAL GENERATOR COUPLING FREQUENCY RADIO DIAL SETTING MAXIMUM OUTPUT
* JF ALIGNMENT
1 Radiate signal through the loop antenna, which 455 Kc Lower end ¥3
connected with signal generator output cable. T-1
* MIDDLE WAVE RF ALIGNMENT
Mw . il L-4
2 Radiate signal through the loop antenna, which 520 Ke Lower end o%¢ C(? Ctd
3 connected with signal generator output cable. 1730 Ke Upper end MW osc. trim.
4 Repeat steps 2 and 3
5 600 Kc 600 Kc MW ant. coil L-1
6 1400 Kc 1400 Kc MW ant. trim. Ct-1
7 | Repeat steps 5 and 6 o
* SHORT WAVE: 1 RF ALIGNMENT
w1 coil L5
8 Radiate signal through the loop antenna, which 3.24 Mc Lower end S os¢. ——C;g—*
9 connected with signal generator output cable. 7.4 Mc Upper end SW1 osc. trim
10 Repeat steps 8 and 9 -
1 2.5 Mc 2.5 Mc [ SWI ant. coil L-2
12 6.5 Mc 6.5 Mc |7 swl ant. trim. Ct-2
13 Repeat steps 11 and 12
* SHORT WAVE: 2 RF ALIGNMENT
‘ c L d SW2 osc. coil L-6
14 Radiate signal through the loop antenna, which | 7.8 Mc ‘ ower en — 2 ose " cte
15 connected with signal generator output cable. 23.0 Mc ‘ Upper end SW2 osc. trim. Ct-
16 Repeat steps 14and15
17 8.5 Mc 8.5 Mc " SW2 ant. coil L-3
18 21 Mc 21 Mc SW2 ant. trim. Ct-3
19 B

MAIN PARTS CONNECTION

Antenna coil

Antenna coil SW2

MW SW1
1 vec.
WRIANER
/ \
1 2 34
2 Earth 4 FEarth
3 Base E : 1 Base
E 4 Earth 5 Earth
OSC. coil (L-9) OSC. coil (L-6) IF trans. (T-1)
Earth -B Earth -B 3 4] Earth
Emitt. 5| Coll. Emitt. Coll. Emitt. 2 5( Coll.
6 Mixer VvC. Mixer VC. 1 64 Mixer
IF trans. (T-2) IF trans. (T-3) Input trans. (T-4) Power trans. (5-T)
-B 3 Base (Black) White S3a 110V Brown
Coll” Bleader Coll. 3 4| Bleader 2 g : oW e,
-B 2 4 Bleader (White) Black S3a 220V
5 Base (Black) White S3a Center
Base CN 1 6] Base .
Coll. 1 6 Bleader (white) Red S3b 110V Green

For selen.




| Stock No. Description
|
| .
i Chassis
R-A7059 Cabinet complete ‘ R-417013 Printed circuit board 1
R-317001 Cabinet ol R-S87019 Chassis (complete) 1
R-275027 —Insert nut i 1 R-117005 |--Chassis 1
R-275028 i—Insert screw 4 R-117020 |—Fix metal of switch (RADIO-PHONO) 1
R-245141 |—Insert nut 1 R-117006 —Fix metal 2
R'2;5"1: —Insert nut ! R-397007 Antenna coil fix parts 1
:32;882 g'a' cover ; R-S4702 Special switch (MW-SW1-SW2) 1
- over
R-267033 Decoration metal of control panel 1 R-587029 ]Lever (complete) !
R-397003 Handle 1 R-417006 |—Lever 1
R-157001 Handle fix metal 2 R-117008 | !:;'i’;;‘eta' :
R-327012 Handle polystyrol protecter 1 }
R-327013 Handle polystyrol protector 1 R-417007 | Lever 1
R-355128 Holder 1 R-117009 Fix metal (P.C. board-Lever) 1
R-355097 Clip of pick-up 1 R-275014 Special screw 2
R-275015 Special screw 2
R-397004 Pipe 1 “
R-13061 C" Washer 5
R-327003 Base (pick- 1
R0 cuzhiipnc up arm) 1 R-S87003 Tuning shaft (complete) 1
R-447004 Cushion 1 R-247002 | Shaft !
R-277001 Nut 1 R-245266 | Bearing 1
R-357002 Washer 1 R-135003 “C” Washer 1
R-117002a Lever (rest switch) 1 R-247003 Nut 1
R-117003 | Fix metal 1 R-S87004 Pointer (complete) 1
R-117004 Fix metal L1 R-237001 i—F’ointer 1
R-245142a Stud nut J 1 R-235071 —Slide of pointer 1
R-12011 Lug I 4 R-24482 Pulley 1
R-435063 Battery pull out ribbon | 1 R-24483 Pulley shaft 1
R-445047 Cushion gum of speaker 4 R-325017 Pulley 4 |
R-447008 Cushion gum of speaker (3x5x305) ‘ 1 R-247006 Pulley shaft 2 |
R-447006 Cushion (pick-up arm-pipe) ‘ 1 R-245163 Pulley shaft (Drum-Pulley) 1 [
R-327017 Back plate ‘ 1 R-245241 Pulley shaft (Drum-Tuning shaft) 1 “
R-117017 External power socket fix parts ‘ 2 R-117011 Fix metal (P.C.board-Pulley shaft) 1
R-115315 Rod antenna fix metal 1 R-267037 Back plate 1
R-395132 Adaptor Lo R-32324 VC. Drum 1
R-357004 Cap for turntable shaft 1 R-447010 | VC.Cushion 1
R-445077 Clump gum for wire 1 R-117018 | Fix metal (Chassis-Pulley shaft) 1
R-437001 Felt 4 R-155026 | Coil spring 1
R-A7016 Turntable cover complete ?w:,l rope (0.3 L=750) !
R-447005 —Turntable cover ! R-130041a C" Washer 2
R-265523 —Decoration metal of turntable cover o1 R-147004 Terminal board 1
R-A7051 Top cover complete
R-317002 i—Top cover 1 i
R-257001 I—Clasp for top cover 1 Symbol No. Stock No. | Description
R-A7009 Bottom cover complete .
R-317003 —Bottom cover | 1 Electrical Parts
R-397005 —Cover (AC power socket) [ o o T T T
R-327004 —Battery compartment cover 1 R-587026 | Antenna coil z.zssembly 1
R-477037 —Rating label 1 BC, SW1 R-W2711 |—Antenna coil 1
R-477030 —Rating label for power supply 1 R-355166 | '—Antenna holder 2
R-477040 —Circuit diagram 1 sw2 R-w2608 | Antenna coil 1
R-12080 —Special nut 2 R-C1523 Variable capacitor 1
R-235072a —Battery terminal (+) 2 BC | Rwa704 | OSC. coil 1
R-155041 —Battery terminal (-) L2 sw1 :  R-W8706 0OSC. coil 1
Sw2 R-W8055a OSC. coil 1
R-A7053 Speed exchange knob complete T1 R-W5T534 IF. trans. 1
R-397006 —Speed exchange knob 1 T2 | R-W5T535 IF. trans. 1
R-267007 —Decoration metal of knob 1 T3 1 R-W5T536 \ IF. trans. 1
R-A7054 Knob complete (Tuning, Volume, Tone, Select) T4 R-W6577a | Inputtrans. 1
R-327005 —Knob 4 1 R-S6601 | Speaker 1
R-277002 —Decoration metal of knob 4 A gompfixed resistor 1
| -R116701 ariable resistor 1
R-A7055 Prum complete (Volume) | R-R116702 Variable resistor 1
R-327006 |=Drum L1 R-C0504 Trimmer 1
R-267008 ‘ —Volume express panel 1 5 R-W7702 Power trans. 1
R-A7056 | Drum complete (Tone) i R-85701 Motor assembly 1
R-327006 I—Drum i 1 R-S5702 —Motor unit 1
| i
R-267009 '—Tone express panel 1 R-85703 —Turntable 1
R-S0701 Pickup assembly 1 |
R-A7010 !Drum complete (Select) ; | R-S0702 | |~Pickup arm 1 ‘
R-327006 |—Drum o1 . R-S6623 | |—cartridge 1 ‘
R-267036 —Select express panel i L7, 8 R-W1508 ' Choke coil 2 ‘
R-267061 Clasp for top cover protector i 2 R-S1541 Selen rectifier 1 \




INNER PARTS WIRING ILLUSTRATION

PHONO

o
=
4
<] -
H%

lllll gy puppu g |

SO T e R |

© 0 000g 00O

P S <N e Al (TR A

AC pC
‘o>
“ob %
\f-llm
/ 1 o
oL >
{ o
! o
| a
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
]
|
|
| L-7 R34
“ 30T gV )—o-Mih
| ; &d
; u —e N
| 3 | I
w .
| 7] C40
1 (]
| E !
! o
| ©
i
I .

T-5 White
reen
Black
White
Brown
Red




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

e0T=M

* WYo,, Ul S8NjeA aduelsisal ||e
g1-01=d ‘-0T="

.(pedey) 4,, ul sanjep aoueldeded |e

‘8jO0N
doose £2
dog doL doz £22VST
pzsS oLd 60 80 L=
O
o oy Tol, Yo, Jo
of o » N >
195208 PLS Je) ey 90" q'egs
azs Jo o ol 000 [&°°4S g S L Aoee—o
oze r H 3 ey 19 AoLl—o O
ogy - dojogL
AOL/700Z o0 oY s ais
9£2
9ty 0@ 7510[0°
M) p-egs
1F ° O.D(mlO/Ol
001 - > ONOHd—O
sed ﬂ H els %01
. dsze €2 1y
0215 ,0.9 -0 — y/els
"11ve A6 ov S€0 78900 T2 ZMS—O
. . 4l LMS—O0
't ‘_ oL Ly _— &mvm >>S_|IO\O|
* -
qzs 389 mmmJ\/\/\/ #x\/\/\/ 70" 6€d] - " %m\ém
1 &

-

NOL/

36€
]

ezs

TXALY0" 92D
%028 ziM

%9°G AZ'8 LY

L ) S1

Jﬁ 022 810
dgL z1o

195
cey ley : ; ris
A 8sisL 1-a %001 L-HA ds 1e5
981852 911 981857 1L £02VST t-iL 202vSZ €711 zeeysT Tl

dooz z€d

-
—

. . "INV pod
TxqT8ST  8'L-iL



	G-1125B (1)
	G-1125B (2)
	G-1125B (3)
	G-1125B (4)
	G-1125B (5)
	G-1125B (6)

